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Chapter 513 

(Senate Bill 496) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Calvert County – Alcoholic Beverages – Organizational Licenses  

 

FOR the purpose of establishing an organizational license in Calvert County; 

authorizing the license to be issued to a fraternal or civic organization, 

volunteer fire department, or volunteer rescue squad for use on certain 

premises; authorizing the licensee to sell beer, wine, and liquor by the drink for 

consumption on the licensed premises only; providing for an annual license fee 

of $500; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Calvert 

County.  

 

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, 

 Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 6–301(f)(1) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2011 Replacement Volume and 2013 Supplement) 

 

BY adding to 

 Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 6–301(f)(4) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2011 Replacement Volume and 2013 Supplement) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 

MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

 

6–301. 

 

 (f) (1) This subsection applies only in Calvert County. 

 

  (4) (I) THERE IS AN ORGANIZATIONAL LICENSE. 
 

   (II) THE LICENSE MAY BE ISSUED TO A FRATERNAL OR 

CIVIC ORGANIZATION, VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, OR VOLUNTEER RESCUE 

SQUAD FOR USE ON THE PREMISES THAT THE ORGANIZATION, FIRE 

DEPARTMENT, OR RESCUE SQUAD OWNS OR REGULARLY USES TO HOLD 

FUNCTIONS. 
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   (III) A LICENSEE MAY SELL BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR BY THE 

DRINK FOR CONSUMPTION ON THE LICENSED PREMISES ONLY. 
 

   (IV) THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS $500. 
 

 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 

July 1, 2014.  

 

Approved by the Governor, May 15, 2014. 




